Certain issues stipulated, portion of testimony withdrawn.

Assisted in case and hearings, no testimony presented

*

 Case settled.
*

Appendix I, Qualifications of Helmuth W. Schultz, 111 Page 12 of 12

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA INC.
Projected Test Year Ended December 31,2010
(000s)

Revenue Requirement

Docket No. 090079-El
Exhibit HWS-1
Schedule A-1
Page 1 of 1

Line Per Company Per Citizens
No. Description Amount Amount Reference

1 Adjusted Rate Base 6,238,617 6,348,626 Schedule B-1
2 Required Rate Of Return 9.21% 7.48% Schedule D

3 Income Requirement 574,577 474,898 L. l  x L.2
4 Adjusted Net Operating Income 268,546 496,344 Schedule C-I

5 Income Deficiency (Sufficiency) 306,031 (21,446) L.3-L.4

6 Earned Rate of Return 4.30% 7.82% L.4/L.1

7 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 1.6338 1.6338

8 Revenue Deficiency (Sufficiency) 499,997 (35,038) L.5 x L.7

Source: The Company amounts are from MFR Schedule A-1.

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA INC.
Projected Test Year Ended December 31,2010

Adjusted Rate Base (000's)

Docket No. 090079-El
Exhibit HWS-1
Schedule B-1
Page 1 of 1

Line Per Company Citizens Per Citizens
No. Description Amount Adjustments Amount Reference

Utilitv Plant
1 Electric Plant 10,381,341 (2,312) 10,379,029
2 Accumulated Depreciation (4,437,117) 11 2,883 (4,324,234)
3 Construction Work In Progress 151,145 151,145
4 Plant Held for Future Use 25,723 25,723
5 Nuclear Fuel 126,566 (26,752) 99,814

6 Total 6,247,658 6,331,476

7 Working Capital Allownace (9,041) 26,190 17,149

8 Total Rate Base 6,238,617 6,348,626

Source: Company amounts are from Company Schedule B-1, Page 1 of 3, Revised June 5,2009

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA INC.
Projected Test Year Ended December 31, 2010

Rate Base Adjustments

Docket No. 090079-El
Exhibit HWS-1
Schedule 8-2
Page 1 of 1

Line Per Citizens
No. Description Amount Reference

1 Plant (2,312,387) a

3 Accumulated Depreciation (562,236) a
4 Total Accumulated Depreciation 112,883,264

5 Nuclear Fuel (26,752,411) 8-3

2 Accumulated Depreciation 11 3,445,500 B-5

6
7
8
9 Working Capital Adjustment

Working Capital - Rate Case